
STATE OF ARIZONA

June 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

July 21, 2014As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

CASH
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

USD US DOLLAR

1.000000Local-59,258,835.570 -59,258,835.57 -59,258,835.571.000000 0.00 5.54
1.000000Base -59,258,835.57 -59,258,835.571.000000 0.00 5.54

US DOLLAR  Total
-59,258,835.570 Local -59,258,835.57 -59,258,835.57 0.00 5.54

Base -59,258,835.57 -59,258,835.57 0.00 5.54

Base-59,258,835.570 -59,258,835.57 -59,258,835.57 0.00 5.54

CASH Total

CASH EQUIVALENT
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

31 Dec 20301.08579929T0 STATE STR INSTL INVT TR TREASURY PLUS FD INSTL CL

100.000000Local59,258,835.500 59,258,835.50 59,258,835.50100.000000 0.00 5.54
100.000000Base 59,258,835.50 59,258,835.50100.000000 0.00 5.54

24 Jul 20140.01912796BT5 TREASURY BILL 07/14 0.00000

99.993470Local50,000,000.000 49,996,735.16 49,996,735.1699.993470 0.00 4.68
99.993470Base 49,996,735.16 49,996,735.1699.993470 0.00 4.68

03 Jul 20140.01912796DE6 TREASURY BILL 07/14 0.00000

99.999763Local25,000,000.000 24,999,940.81 24,999,940.8199.999763 0.00 2.34
99.999763Base 24,999,940.81 24,999,940.8199.999763 0.00 2.34

08 Jan 20150.01912796DF3 TREASURY BILL 01/15 0.00000

99.977500Local25,000,000.000 24,987,836.71 24,994,375.0099.951347 6,538.29 2.34
99.977500Base 24,987,836.71 24,994,375.0099.951347 6,538.29 2.34

10 Jul 20140.01912796DH9 TREASURY BILL 07/14 0.00000

99.998934Local5,000,000.000 4,999,946.70 4,999,946.7099.998934 0.00 0.47
99.998934Base 4,999,946.70 4,999,946.7099.998934 0.00 0.47

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

June 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

July 21, 2014As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

17 Jul 20140.51923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local572,360.900 572,360.90 572,360.90100.000000 0.00 0.05
100.000000Base 572,360.90 572,360.90100.000000 0.00 0.05

11 Sep 20140.51923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local6,035,620.510 6,035,620.51 6,035,620.51100.000000 0.00 0.56
100.000000Base 6,035,620.51 6,035,620.51100.000000 0.00 0.56

18 Sep 20140.51923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local10,077,160.860 10,077,160.86 10,077,160.86100.000000 0.00 0.94
100.000000Base 10,077,160.86 10,077,160.86100.000000 0.00 0.94

16 Oct 20140.51923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local7,721,557.580 7,721,557.58 7,721,557.58100.000000 0.00 0.72
100.000000Base 7,721,557.58 7,721,557.58100.000000 0.00 0.72

15 Jan 20150.51923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local7,500,000.000 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.70
100.000000Base 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.70

08 Jul 20140.05979QHR003 SOUTH STREET REPO

100.000000Local100,000,000.000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.35
100.000000Base 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.35

01 Jul 20140.07979QHS001 NOMURA REPO

100.000000Local200,000,000.000 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 18.70
100.000000Base 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 18.70

01 Jul 20140.08979QHT009 WELLS FARGO REPO

100.000000Local328,305,468.830 328,305,468.83 328,305,468.83100.000000 0.00 30.70
100.000000Base 328,305,468.83 328,305,468.83100.000000 0.00 30.70

01 Jul 20140.27979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local87,750,524.630 87,750,524.63 87,750,524.63100.000000 0.00 8.21
100.000000Base 87,750,524.63 87,750,524.63100.000000 0.00 8.21

10 Jul 20140.24979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local8,000,000.000 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.75
100.000000Base 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.75

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted

Page 2



STATE OF ARIZONA

June 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

July 21, 2014As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

11 Sep 20140.24979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local3,002,482.580 3,002,482.58 3,002,482.58100.000000 0.00 0.28
100.000000Base 3,002,482.58 3,002,482.58100.000000 0.00 0.28

18 Sep 20140.24979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local526,719.060 526,719.06 526,719.06100.000000 0.00 0.05
100.000000Base 526,719.06 526,719.06100.000000 0.00 0.05

11 Dec 20140.31979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local1,000,000.000 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.09
100.000000Base 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.09

US DOLLAR  Total
924,750,730.450 Local 924,735,189.83 924,741,728.12 6,538.29 86.47

Base 924,735,189.83 924,741,728.12 6,538.29 86.47

Base924,750,730.450 924,735,189.83 924,741,728.12 6,538.29 86.47

CASH EQUIVALENT Total

FIXED INCOME
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

30 Sep 20142.375912828LQ1 US TREASURY N/B 09/14 2.375

100.570300Local50,000,000.000 50,290,052.70 50,285,150.00100.580105 -4,902.70 4.70
100.570300Base 50,290,052.70 50,285,150.00100.580105 -4,902.70 4.70

31 Jan 20152.25912828MH0 US TREASURY N/B 01/15 2.25

101.265600Local10,000,000.000 10,126,576.36 10,126,560.00101.265764 -16.36 0.95
101.265600Base 10,126,576.36 10,126,560.00101.265764 -16.36 0.95

31 Jan 20160.080003912828WK2 US TREASURY FRN 01/16 VAR

99.998400Local25,000,000.000 24,997,349.45 24,999,600.0099.989398 2,250.55 2.34
99.998400Base 24,997,349.45 24,999,600.0099.989398 2,250.55 2.34

US DOLLAR  Total
85,000,000.000 Local 85,413,978.51 85,411,310.00 -2,668.51 7.99

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

June 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

July 21, 2014As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

Base 85,413,978.51 85,411,310.00 -2,668.51 7.99

Base85,000,000.000 85,413,978.51 85,411,310.00 -2,668.51 7.99

FIXED INCOME Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

June 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

July 21, 2014As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

950,890,332.77Base950,491,894.880
FUND Total

950,894,202.55 3,869.78 100.00

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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Currency Summary

Holdings

View Date: July 21, 2014

% FundUnits Total Cost Market Value Total Unreal Gn/LsUnreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls
% Currency

As of: June 30, 2014

Base Currency:USD - US DOLLAR

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

ATZG
STATE OF ARIZONA

FUND:

US DOLLAR 1.000000Exchange Rate:

-59,258,835.570 -59,258,835.57 0.000.00Local -59,258,835.57 5.54

CASH

0.00-59,258,835.57 0.000.00-59,258,835.57Base 5.54

924,750,730.450 924,741,728.12 6,538.296,538.29Local 924,735,189.83 86.47

CASH EQUIVALENT

6,538.29924,741,728.12 6,538.290.00924,735,189.83Base 86.47

85,000,000.000 85,411,310.00 -2,668.51-2,668.51Local 85,413,978.51 7.99

FIXED INCOME

-2,668.5185,411,310.00 -2,668.510.0085,413,978.51Base 7.99

US DOLLAR  Total
950,491,894.880 950,890,332.77 950,894,202.55 3,869.783,869.78Local 100.00

0.003,869.78950,890,332.77 950,894,202.55 3,869.78Base 100.00

0.003,869.78950,491,894.880 950,890,332.77 950,894,202.55 3,869.78

FUND Total
Base 100.00

Prepared by State StreetPage 6 Books Closed



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

June 30, 2014 July 21, 2014

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH

-59,258,835.570 -59,258,835.57 -59,258,835.57 5.54 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH Total
-59,258,835.570 -59,258,835.57 -59,258,835.57 0.005.54 0.000.00

Page 7 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

June 30, 2014 July 21, 2014

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT

924,750,730.450 924,735,189.83 924,741,728.12 86.47 6,538.29 0.00 6,538.29
US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT Total
924,750,730.450 924,735,189.83 924,741,728.12 6,538.2986.47 6,538.290.00

Page 8 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

June 30, 2014 July 21, 2014

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME

85,000,000.000 85,413,978.51 85,411,310.00 7.99 -2,668.51 0.00 -2,668.51
US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME Total
85,000,000.000 85,413,978.51 85,411,310.00 -2,668.517.99 -2,668.510.00

Page 9 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

June 30, 2014 July 21, 2014

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FUND Total
950,491,894.880 950,890,332.77 950,894,202.55 100.00 3,869.78 0.00 3,869.78

Page 10 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/LsNotional Par % Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

June 30, 2014 July 21, 2014

Fund Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH
-59,258,835.570 -59,258,835.57 -59,258,835.57 5.54 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

CASH EQUIVALENT
924,750,730.450 924,735,189.83 924,741,728.12 86.47 6,538.29 0.00 6,538.29

6,538.29
0.00

0.00
0.00

6,538.29
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FIXED INCOME
85,000,000.000 85,413,978.51 85,411,310.00 7.99 -2,668.51 0.00 -2,668.51

2,250.55
-4,919.06

0.00
0.00

2,250.55
-4,919.06

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FUND Total
950,491,894.880 950,890,332.77 950,894,202.55 100.00 3,869.78 0.00 3,869.780.000

0.00-4,919.06 LS
GN8,788.84 0.00 8,788.84

-4,919.06
GN GN
LS LS

Page 11 Books Closed Prepared by State Street
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